financial results for six months ended 31 March 2023 and, because of its nature, may not give a fair presentation of Life

Healthcare’s financial position, changes in equity, results of operations or cash flows after the Transaction.

The Transaction pro forma financial information has been prepared in accordance with the Listings Requirements, the

Guide on pro forma Financial Information issued by SAICA and the Life Healthcare Group’s accounting policies. The

accounting policies used in the preparation of the pro forma financial information is compliant with IFRS and are consistent

with those applied in the audited annual financial statements of Life Healthcare for the year ended 30 September 2022.

Pro forma consolidated statement of profit or loss for the period ended 31 March 2023

Adjustments
relating to

the
Transaction

Group
last

published
results

before the
Transaction

Deconsolidation
of AcquisitionCo

Pro-
forma

entries

Group after
deconsolidation
before disposal

entries

Disposal of
AcquisitionCo

and related
costs

Notes

Pro-forma
After the

Transaction

Notes 1 2 3 4 5   6

R million

Revenue 15,290   (4,403) 8  10,895  -

10,895

Other income 99  -   - 99  -

99

Operating expenses  (13,899) 4,167  -  (9,732) (101)   5.3
(9,833)

Fair value loss on financial
instruments

 (22)

-

-

 (22)

-

 (22)

Impairment of investment  (33) 33  - -   -

-

Loss on disposal of investment in
subsidiary

-   -   - -
(330)

5.4  (330)

Exchange gain reclassified to profit
or loss on disposal

-   - - -   2,213  5.5 2,213

Profit on disposal of property,
plant and equipment

4

 (4)

-

-

-

-
Transaction costs -   -   - -   (645)  5.1 (645)

Operating profit 1,439   (207) 8  1,240  1,137   2,377

Finance income 60  (5)   - 55  -

55

Finance cost  (581) 191  -  (390)  (11) 5.2.1  (401)

Share of associates’ and joint
ventures’ net profit after tax

12

 (8)

-

4

-

4

Profit before tax 930   (29) 8  909  1,126   2,035

Tax expense  (305) 4  -  (301) 2  5.2.2  (299)

Profit after tax 625   (25) 8  608  1,128   1,736

Profit after tax attributable to:

  Ordinary equity holders of the
parent

547   (25) 8  530  1,128

1,658

Page | 2

  Non-controlling interest 78  -   -   78  -   78

  625  (25) 8  608  1,128   1,736

Pro forma condensed consolidated statement of comprehensive income for the period ended 31 March 2023

Adjustments
relating to

the
Transaction

Group last
published

results before
the

Transaction
Deconsolidation
of AcquisitionCo

Pro-
forma

entries

Group after
deconsolidation

of the
Transaction

entries

Disposal of
AcquisitionCo

and related
costs  Notes

Pro-forma
After the
Transacti

on

Notes 1 2 3 4 5   6

Profit after tax (R’m) 625   (25) 8  608  1,128   1,736

 Items that may be reclassified to
profit or loss

  Movement in FCTR
1,220

(1,083)

-

137

 (2,213)

 (2,076)
 Items that will not be reclassified
to profit or loss

  Retirement benefit asset and
post-employment medical aid, net
of tax

 (33)

-

-

 (33)

-

 (33)

Total comprehensive
income/(loss) for the period

1,812

 (1,108)

8

712

 (1,085)

 (373)

Total comprehensive
income/(loss) attributable to:

  Ordinary equity holders of the
parent

1,729   (1,108) 8  629   (1,085)

 (456)

  Non-controlling interest 83  -   -   83  -

83

  1,812  (1,108) 8  712  (1,085)   (373)

Reconciliation of headline
earnings (R’m)

Profit attributable to ordinary
equity holders

547   (25) 8  530  1,128

1,658

Adjustments

Impairment of investment 33   (33) -   -   -

-

Profit on disposal of property,
plant and equipment

 (4) 4 -   -   -

-

Loss on disposal of investment
in subsidiary

-   -   -   -   330

330

Exchange gain reclassified to
profit or loss on disposal

-   -   -   -   (2,213)

 (2,213)

Transaction costs - - - - 645  645

Tax effect on adjustments 2   (2) -   -   -

-

Headline earnings 578 (56) 8  530   (110)   420

Interest on SARS VAT matter 47  -   -   47  -

47

Unwinding of contingent
consideration

28

-

-

28

-

28
Other  (10) -   -   (10) -

 (10)

Normalised earnings¹ 643  (56) 8 595  (110)   485

Weighted average number of shares in
issue (million)

1,443  3  1,446 -   1,446

Diluted weighted average number of
shares in issue (million)

1,454  1  1,455 -   1,455

Earnings per share (cents) 37.9   (1.7) 0.6  36.7  77.9

114.7

Page | 3

Diluted earnings per share (cents) 37.7   (1.7) 0.5  36.4  77.5

113.9

Headline earnings per share (cents) 40.0   (3.9) 0.6  36.7   (7.6)

29.0

Diluted headline earnings per share
(cents)

39.8   (3.9) 0.5  36.4  (7.6)

28.9

Normalised earnings per share (cents)¹ 44.6   (3.9) 0.6  41.1   (7.6)

33.5

¹ Non-IFRS measures. The calculation of normalised earnings and normalised earnings per share excludes non-trading related items as listed above.
Normalised earnings per share is based on the normalised profit attributable to equity holders of the parent, divided by the weighted average
number of ordinary shares in issue during the year.

Notes to the pro forma statement of profit or loss and statement of comprehensive income

All Pound Sterling denominated adjustments have been converted to Rand at the average exchange rate for the period ended 31 March 2023 of

[…]

Cash consideration for acquisition of AcquisitionCo shares 593

Pro forma net asset value   (609)

Loss on disposal  (16)  (330) 21.12

No capital gains tax is expected to be paid in South Africa and in the United Kingdom.

5.5 A FCTR gain of R2,213 million is realised on the disposal of AcquisitionCo based on the spot rate as at 31 March 2023 of 1GBP:

ZAR22.13. This will not have a continuing effect.

6. Presents the pro forma Consolidated Statement of Profit or Loss and the pro forma Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income of the

Life Healthcare Group subsequent to the disposal.

Page | 5

Pro forma consolidated statement of financial position as at 31 March 2023

   Adjustments relating to the Disposal

Group
last

publish
ed

results
before

the
Transa
ction

Deconsolidation
of AcquisitionCo

Group after
deconsolidation

before the
Transaction entries

Settlement of
loan between
AcquisitionCo

and AMGL

Disposal of
shares in

AcquisitionCo
Application of
consideration

Pro-
forma
After
the

Transact
ion

Pro
forma
adjustm
ents

Not
es

 Notes 1 2 3  4 5.1 5.2 6   7

R million

Assets

Non-current assets 36,274   (21,127) -  15,147  -   -   -

15,147

Property, plant and
equipment

15,971

 (5,875)

-

10,096

-

-

-

10,096

Intangible assets 17,816   (14,619) -  3,197  -   -   -   3,197

Deferred tax assets 1,785   (437) -  1,348  -   -   -

1,348

Other non-current assets 702   (196) -  506  -   -   -   506

Current assets 7,998   (3,596) 911  5,313  5,714 13,112   (8,579)

15,560

Cash and cash equivalents 1,368   (828) -  540  5,642   13,112   (8,579) 6  10,715

Loans to group companies - (983) 911 3.1 (72) 72 - -  -

Other assets 6,630   (1,785) -  4,845  -   -   -   4,845

Total assets 44,272   (24,723) 911  20,460  5,714  13,112  (8,579)   30,707

Equity

Attributable to equity
shareholders

20,167

 (14,884)

1,289

6,572

-

13,112

 (702)

18,982

Stated capital 13,303  -   -  13,303  -   -   -   13,303

Reserves 6,864   (14,884) 1,289   (6,731)  - 13,112  (702) 6.2   5,679

Non-controlling interest 1,035  -   -  1,035  -   -   -   1,035

Total equity 21,202   (14,884) 1,289  7,607 -   13,112  (702)   20,017

Liabilities

Non-current liabilities 15,281   (1,905) -  13,376  -   -   (7,877)   5,499

Interest bearing borrowings 12,698  (1,099) -  11,599  -   -   (7,877) 6.1  3,722

Deferred tax liabilities 1,751   (436) -  1,315  -   -   -

1,315

Other non-current liabilities 832   (370) -  462  -   -   -   462

Total current liabilities 7,789   (7,934) (378)  (523)  5,714  -   -

5,191

Bank overdraft 858  -   -  858  -

-   858

Interest-bearing borrowings 1,139   (308) -  831  -   -   -

831

Page | 6

Loans from group companies -   (5,336) (378) 3.2  (5,714) 5,714  -   -

-

Other liabilities 5,792   (2,290) -  3,502  -   -   -   3,502

Total liabilities 23,070   (9,839) (378)  12,853   5,714  -   (7,877)   10,690

Total equity and liabilities 44,272   (24,723) 911  20,460  5,714  13,112  (8,579)   30,707

Number of shares in issue
(million)

1,467  -  - 1,467  -  -  -   1,467

Net asset value per share
(cents)

1,444.9

-  -
518.4

-

-

-

1,364.1

Net tangible asset value per
share (cents)

230.8

-

-

300.5

-

-

-

1,146.3

Page | 7

Notes to the pro forma statement of financial position

All Pound Sterling denominated adjustments have been converted to Rand at the spot exchange rate on 31 March 2023 of GBP1:R22.13 except

where stated otherwise.

1. Extracted, without adjustment, from the unaudited condensed consolidated interim financial statements of Life Healthcare Group for the period